Wyoming Fair King & Queen Contestant Application 2023

Application Deadline: June 1st, 2022

***Contestant Interviews will take place June 11th, 2023 from 9 a.m.-12:00 p.m.

*** Candidates will need to create their own poster for their vehicle for the parade July 7th,

2023 & be available to ride in the parade @ 6:30 p.m. (meet @ 5:30 p.m.)

**** PLEASE ATTACH A PROFESSIONAL HEADSHOT TO THIS DOCUMENT ****

Name:		
Address:		
City, State, Zip:		_
Phone:	Date of Birth:	
Email Address:		
Parents Names:		
High School:		
Graduation Year:		
College Plans:		
Field of Study:		
Awards or Special		
Recognition:		
Community Involvement:		
Fair Activities/Involvement:		

Additional information you wish to add about yourself or family:

4-H Club (if applicable):

FFA Chapter (if applicable):

Personal Goals:

-Contestant must be at least 16 yrs of age and cannot have had her 21st birthday as of August 8th, the first day of the 2023 Iowa State Fair Queen Pageant

-Contestant must be a member of at least one organization within her county/ community {Please enter information for news release on the following page.}

I understand that should I be selected as the 2023 Wyoming Fair Queen, I am expected to attend the entire county fair July 7th-9th, 2023 to perform my responsibilities that are assigned. (Calendar will be put together for both the Queen and Princess) In addition, I must be able to represent Wyoming at The Iowa State Fair Queen Pageant August 8th-12th, 2023. (If there are any additional events that may come up within the county, I encourage you to attend if you are able to. Examples – Festival of Trees, Meals for the Heartland, 4-H awards, FFA meetings, 4-H meetings etc.)

**I have read and understand the rules governing the Wyoming Fair Competition.

Signature: _____

Application Deadline: Thursday, June 1st, 2023. Turn in application to Wyoming Fair Queen Coordinator Aubree Bisinger – Pageant Coordinator – <u>aubreedriscoll@gmail.com</u> <u>If there is a conflict, please contact Aubree Bisinger at (563) 219-4734 or</u> <u>aubreedriscoll@gmail.com</u>

***The Wyoming Fair Pageant Coordinator reserves the right to change the foregoing terms and conditions at any time as may be deemed expedient.

--Judging will be on Sunday, June 11th, 2023 at the Calkins Barn. Doors open at 8:30 a.m. to allow the contestants to mingle and be comfortable. Judging to start around 9 a.m. for contestants only – Closed to public and parents. There will be additional information regarding the parts of contest that are open to the public by May.

***Coronation will be held following the parade on July 7th. 2023 at the Wyoming Fair Grounds. **The crowned Wyoming Fair Queen will receive a \$350 scholarship; the princess will receive a \$100 scholarship and the king will receive a \$175 scholarship. The Queen, Princess, and King will all receive a gift bag with items donated by our sponsors.

Wyoming Fair Queen Contestant Application 2023

Please use the following space to write your bio to appear in the local newspapers announcing you as the candidate for Wyoming Fair Queen/King. Please use no more than 150 words to include your name, parents' names, school, and activities as well as why you want to represent the Wyoming Fair as the Queen/King.